
PUBLIC WORKS OF CANADA.

DUPLICATE PAT-LIST.

Number of persons employed from the 22nd Decombor to Slst January by conductor
of works at funeral of the late Sir John S. D. Thompson.

Names of Men employed.
Number
of Hours'
Labour.

Men em])loyed on the construction of cemetery
church, draping, and cutting trees, restoring old

arch and gateway to former jiosition, and time of

one man overseemg taking down decorations at the
cathedral and lying-in-State Chamber in Provincial
Building—

J. D. Irons
L. Johnston Carpenter
D. Irons

i
do

K. Brennen I do
T.Burke do
E. Lydiard do
E. Delaney do
A. McKay . . do
E. .T. Collins do
T. Mulkerns do
T. McRea do

E. N. Neal I Assistant in office
• I .-

Mr. Jackson iCaretaker and janitor I

200
198
186
37A
34"

42
44A
20"

32*
15"

4
34 days.

17 days.
3 nights.

Wages I Amount
iier

j
of

Hour. : Wages.

•S cts. 8 cts.

40
30
25
2f»

20
20
20
20
20
20
20

1 50
1 50
2 00

Total

80 00
5» 40
46 50
7 50
6 80
8 40
8 !)0

4 00
6 50
3 00
80

51 00

31 50

314 30

Correct in every particular.

($3U.30)

Ottawa, 11th March, 1895.

Ordnance Department to Nova Scotia Printing
Co., Dr.

Halifax, 18th February, 1895.

Dec. 28, 1894—To printing 500 tickets, gen-
eral wharf. Tickets of admission to

general wharf where body was landed.
Printed by order of General Moore. ... $2 50

(Signed) L. COSTE.

(Sgd.) E. W. DODWELL,
Resident Engineer.

Halifax, N.S., Ist Feb., 1895.

(Sgd.) LOUIS COSTE.

' Ordnance Office,

Halifax, 18th February, 1895.

Dear Sir,—With reference to yoTir letter of the
14th inst., I beg to forward herewith a duplicate
copy of the account of printing tickets as re-
quested.

Yours very truly,

(Signed A. G. FINCHAM, Major A.C.G. of O.,

Senr. Ord. Store Officer.

To Louis Coste, Esq., Dominion Engineer, Ottawa.

Halifax, N.S., 5th June. 1895.

Mr. A. P. Sherwood to H. Hesslein & Sons.

To Coach $ 50
Coach 6 00
Papers 25
Board 13 50

?20 25

Paid. JUBIBN.

Mr. A- P. Sherwood to Windsor Hotel.

Montreal, 5th December, 1894.

Board, l^i days 5 00

Statement of expenses incurred by Sergt. T. C.
Slade and six Dominion policemen in connection
with attending the funeral of the late Right
Hon. Sir John Thompson, at Halifax, N.S.

January 3, 1895.

Sergeant and six constables, three meals
each at 35 cents a meal $ 7 35

Street cars to St. Mary's Church and return 70
Room at Revere House i oo
Cab-hire o 85

$ 9 90
Certified correct.

(Signed) T. C. SLADE,
Sergt., Dominion Police.
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