PUBLIC WORKS OF CANADA.

DUPLICATE PAY-LIST.

Number of persons employed from the 22nd December to 31st January by conductor of works at funeral of the late Sir John S. D. Thompson,

Names of Men employed.	anies of Men employed. Their Occupation.		Number of Hours' Labour.			Amount of Wages.	
Men employed on the construction of cemetery church, draping, and cutting trees, restoring old arch and gateway to former position, and tine of one man overseeing taking down decorations at the cathedral and lying-in-State Chamber in Provincial Building—				\$	cts.	8	cts.
J. D. Irons	Foreman ca	rpenter	200	0	40	80	00
L. Johnston			198	0	30	59	40
D. Irons	do .		186	0	25	46	50
E. Brennen.	do .		$37\frac{1}{2}$	0	20	7	50
T. Burke				0	20	6	80
E. Lydiard	do .		42	0	20	8	40
E. Delaney			445	0	20	8	90
A. McKay			20	0			00
E. J. Collins			$32\frac{1}{2}$	0	20		50
T. Mulkerns	do .		15^{-}	0	20		00
Т. МсКеа			4	0	20	0	80
E. N. Neal	Assistant in		34 days.		50	51	00
Mr. Jackson	Caretaker a	nd janitor {	17 days. 3 rights.	$1 \\ 2$	50 00	} 31	50
Total						314	30

Correct in every particular.

(\$314.30) (Sgd.)

E. W. DODWELL, Resident Engineer.

OTTAWA, 11th March, 1895.

Ordnance Department to Nova Scotia Printing	Halifax, N.S., 5th June, 1895.
Co., Dr.	Mr. A. P. Sherwood to H. Hesslein & Sons.
Halifax, 18th February, 1895.	To Coach \$ 0 50
Dec. 28, 1894-To printing 500 tickets, gen-	Coach 6 00
eral wharf. Tickets of admission to general wharf where body was landed.	Papers 0 25 Board 13 50
Printed by order of General Moore \$2 50	Doard 15 50
(Signed) L. COSTE.	\$20 25
(Paid. JUBIEN.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ordnance Office.	
Halifax, 18th February, 1895.	Statement of expenses incurred by Sergt. T. C.
Dear Sir,-With reference to your letter of the	Slade and six Dominion policemen in connection
14th inst., I beg to forward herewith a duplicate	with attending the funeral of the late Right Hon. Sir John Thompson, at Halifax, N.S.
copy of the account of printing tickets as re-	fion. Sh John Hompson, at Hanrax, N.S.
quested.	January 3, 1895.
Yours very truly,	Sergeant and six constables, three meais
(Signed A. G. FINCHAM, Major A.C.G. of O.,	each at 35 cents a meal\$ 7 35
Senr. Ord. Store Officer.	Street cars to St. Mary's Church and return 0 70 Room at Revere House 1 00
To Louis Coste, Esq., Dominion Engineer, Ottawa.	Room at Revere House

Certified correct.

Mr. A. P. Sherwood to Windsor Hotel. Montreal, 5th December, 1894. Board, 1¹4 days...... 5 00

(Signed) T. C. SLADE, Sergt., Dominion Police.

0 85

HALIFAX, N.S., 1st Feb., 1895. (Sgd.) LOUIS COSTE.